





International Conference on **Business and Finance, 2015**

January 8th and 9th, 2015

IBS Hyderabad, ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education (IFHE) University, Hyderabad, India is organizing the 11th International Conference on Business and Finance, 2015 (ICBF-2015).

Key Focus Areas

- Corporate Finance
- **Banking**, Insurance and Financial Services
- **Asset Pricing**
- Derivatives and Risk Management
- Managing Financial Institutions
- **International Finance**
- Corporate Accounting and **Financial Disclosure Practices**
- Corporate Governance
- **▶** Mergers and Acquisitions
- Market Micro-structure
- Financial Inclusion
- ► Financial Innovations/Engineering
- **Global Financial Crises**
- Sustainable Finance

Industry Research

 Special invitation to industry professionals to present their research (consultancy projects and research reports) at ICBF 2015

Important Dates

Last date for Abstract Submission	Oct 31, 2014
---	--------------

Notification of acceptance or

otherwise for abstract Nov 7, 2014

 Last date for full paper submission Dec 24, 2014

 Last date to avail Early Bird Registration Dec 1, 2014

Best Paper Awards

"Best Paper Award" involving a Certificate and Cash prize will be awarded to two papers during the conference

Conference Fee

Category	Early Bird (Before Dec, 1)	Regular (Before Dec. 31)
Indian Academician	Rs.4000/-	Rs.5000/-
Research Scholar	Rs.2000/-	Rs.2500/-
Indian Industry Delegate	Rs.6000/-	Rs.7000/-
Foreign Delegate	USD 200	USD 300

Conference fee includes conference kit, copy of proceedings, text of full papers (Soft Copy in CD), working lunches and dinner, snaks & free campus accommodation on first cum first serve basis.

Contact

Conference Chair Department of Finance and Accounting IBS Hyderabad, IFHE University email: drbihari@ibsindia.org

Dr. Suresh Chandra Bihari

email: icbf2015@ibsindia.org

Dr. S Vijaya Lakshmi

Department of Finance and Accounting IBS Hyderabad, IFHE University email: vijayas@ibsindia.org

Dr. Sudhakar Reddy

Department of Finance and Accounting IBS Hyderabad, IFHE University email: srsudhakar@ibsindia.org



http://www.ibshyderabad.org/Conference/ICBF-2015/